NOTICE TO DECLARANTS/IMPORTERS

DECLARANTS AND IMPORTERS ARE HEREBY INFORMED THAT FOLLOWING AMENDMENT TO PART | OF THE FIRST SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF ACT,
CHANGES AS SPECIFIED BELOW WILL TAKE EFFECT AS FROM 01 JULY 2016 -

1. (a) the deletion of H.S Codes 1517.101, 1517.109, 49.11, 4911.992, 85.39, 95.04, 9504.301, 9504.309 and their corresponding entries; and

(b) the insertion, in the appropriate numerical order, the HS Codes and their corresponding entries specified below:

Heading H.S. Code Description Statistical Genera COMESA* COMESA* SADC I0C INDIA PAKISTA EC TURKEY
Unit | Group | Group II N
% % % % % % % % %

Margarine,  excluding
liquid margarine:

1517.101 --- Spread kg 15 0 15 15 0 15 15 15 15
1517.109 --- Other kg 15 0 15 15 0 15 15 15 15
49.11 Other printed matter,
including printed
pictures and
photographs.
4911.992 --- Printed matter which kg 11 0 1.1 0 0 11 11 0 0
grants the right to
access, install,

reproduce or otherwise
use software (including
games), data, internet
content (including in-
game or in-application
content) or services,
telecommunications
services (including
mobile services)



Heading

85.39

95.04

H.S. Code

8539.393

8539.394

Description

Electric  filament  or
discharge lamps,
including sealed beam
lamp units and ultra-
violet or infra-red lamps;
arc lamps.

Cold-cathode
fluorescent lamps
(CCFLs) for backlighting
of flat panel displays

--- Light-Emitting Diode

(LED) Backlights
modules, which are
lighting sources that

consist of one or more
LEDs, and one or more
connectors and are
mounted on a printed
circuit or other similar
substrate, and other
passive  components,
whether or not
combined with optical
components or
protective diodes, and
used as backlights
illumination for liquid
crystal displays (LCDs)

Video game consoles
and machines, articles

for funfair, table or
parlour games,
including pintables,

billiards, special tables
for casino games and
automatic bowling alley
equipment.

- Other games, operated
by coins, banknotes,
bank cards, tokens or by
other means of payment,
other than automatic
bowling alley equipment:

In
knocked
condition:

completely
down

Statistical
Unit

Genera
|

%

22

22

COMESA*
Group |

%

COMESA* SADC 10C INDIA
Group Il
% % % %
2.2 0 0 22
2.2 0 0 22

PAKISTA EC TURKEY
N
% % %
22 18.75 18.75
22 18.75 18.75



Heading H.S. Code

9504.3011

9504.3019

9504.3091

9504.3099

YOU ARE ADVISED TO LIAISE WITH MNS FOR UPDATE OF YOUR FRONT END SYSTEM.

MRA CUSTOMS
01 July 2016

Description

---- Games of chance
that do not immediately
return a  monetary
award

---- Other

--- Other:

---- Games of chance
that do not immediately
return a  monetary
award

---- Other

Statistical
Unit

Genera
|

%
11

15

22

30

COMESA*
Group |

%
0

COMESA*
Group Il

%
11

15

22

SADC 10C INDIA

% % %
0 0 11

PAKISTA
N

%
11

15

22

30

EC

%
11

15

18.75

18.75

TURKEY

%
11

15

18.75

18.75



