

NOTICE TO DECLARANTS/IMPORTERS

DECLARANTS AND IMPORTERS ARE HEREBY INFORMED THAT FOLLOWING AMENDMENT TO PART I OF THE FIRST SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF ACT, CHANGES AS SPECIFIED BELOW WILL TAKE EFFECT AS FROM 01 JULY 2016 -

- 1. (a) the deletion of H.S Codes 1517.101, 1517.109, 49.11, 4911.992, 85.39, 95.04, 9504.301, 9504.309 and their corresponding entries; and
 - (b) the insertion, in the appropriate numerical order, the HS Codes and their corresponding entries specified below:

Heading	H.S. Code	Description	Statistical Unit	Genera I	COMESA* Group I	COMESA* Group II	SADC	IOC	INDIA	PAKISTA N	EC	TURKEY
				%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%
		- Margarine, excluding liquid margarine:										
	1517.101	Spread	kg	15	0	1.5	15	0	15	15	15	15
	1517.109	Other	kg	15	0	1.5	15	0	15	15	15	15
49.11		Other printed matter, including printed pictures and photographs.										
	4911.992	Printed matter which grants the right to access, install, reproduce or otherwise use software (including games), data, internet content (including ingame or in-application content) or services, telecommunications services (including mobile services)	kg	11	0	1.1	0	0	11	11	0	0

Heading	H.S. Code	Description	Statistical Unit	Genera I	COMESA* Group I	COMESA* Group II	SADC	юс	INDIA	PAKISTA N	EC	TURKEY
85.39		Electric filament or discharge lamps, including sealed beam lamp units and ultra- violet or infra-red lamps; arc lamps.		%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%
	8539.393	Cold-cathode fluorescent lamps (CCFLs) for backlighting of flat panel displays	U	22	0	2.2	0	0	22	22	18.75	18.75
	8539.394	Light-Emitting Diode (LED) Backlights modules, which are lighting sources that consist of one or more LEDs, and one or more connectors and are mounted on a printed circuit or other similar substrate, and other passive components, whether or not combined with optical components or protective diodes, and used as backlights illumination for liquid crystal displays (LCDs)	U	22	0	2.2	0	0	22	22	18.75	18.75
95.04		Video game consoles and machines, articles for funfair, table or parlour games, including pintables, billiards, special tables for casino games and automatic bowling alley equipment.										
		Other games, operated by coins, banknotes, bank cards, tokens or by other means of payment, other than automatic bowling alley equipment: In completely										
		knocked down condition:										

Heading	H.S. Code	Description	Statistical Unit	Genera I	COMESA* Group I	COMESA* Group II	SADC	IOC	INDIA	PAKISTA N	EC	TURKEY
	9504.3011	Games of chance that do not immediately return a monetary award	U	% 11	% 0	% 1.1	% 0	% 0	% 11	% 11	% 11	% 11
	9504.3019	Other	U	15	0	1.5	0	0	15	15	15	15
		Other:										
	9504.3091	Games of chance that do not immediately return a monetary award	U	22	0	2.2	0	0	22	22	18.75	18.75
	9504.3099	Other	U	30	0	3	0	0	30	30	18.75	18.75

YOU ARE ADVISED TO LIAISE WITH MNS FOR UPDATE OF YOUR FRONT END SYSTEM.

MRA CUSTOMS 01 July 2016